01166/14 NA
Function
The FlowCal+™ compact dynamic flow balancing valve is pressure
independent and maintains a fixed flow rate as differential pressures
vary. It incorporates an exclusive flow cartridge, made of an anti-scale,
low noise polymer. Constructed of DZR low-lead brass, FlowCal+
is ideally suited for use in plumbing applications such as hot water
recirculation systems. The built-in check valve protects against circuit

thrust. A specially calibrated spring counteracts this movement to regulate the amount of fluid
that will pass through the valve orifices, maintaining a constant flow rate in the circuit.
Order Code Numbering for FlowCal+ 127 series
Construction details
Polymer flow cartridge
The flow rate cartridge is made of an anti-scale polymer, specially
engineered for use in cooling, heating and domestic water
systems, to prevent mineral buildup in a wide range of working
temperatures. It features high resistance to the abrasion caused
by continuous fluid flow, is insensitive to the deposit of scale and
is fully compatible with glycols and additives used in circuits.
Exclusive design
With its exclusive design, the flow cartridge is able to accurately
control the flow rate in a wide range of operating pressures. A
special internal chamber acts as a damper for the vibrations
triggered by the fluid flow, allowing low noise operating conditions
to the device.
For these reasons it can be used in systems on zone branch circuits
or directly at the terminals.
CARTRIDGE LOCKING NUT
CARTRIDGE
 BODY
Code Description
127140AFC... ½" NPT male, Gauge
127141AFC... ½" NPT male, No gauge
127143AFC... ½" PEX exp., Gauge
127142AFC... ½" PEX exp., No gauge
127145AFC... ½" PEX crimp, Gauge
127144AFC... ½" PEX crimp, No gauge
127147AFC... ½" press, Gauge
127146AFC... ½" press, No gauge
127148AFC... ½" sweat, Gauge
127149AFC... ½" sweat, No gauge
Code Description
127160AFC... 1" NPT male, Gauge
127161AFC... 1" NPT male, No gauge
127163AFC... 1" PEX exp., Gauge
127162AFC... 1" PEX exp., No gauge
127165AFC... 1" PEX crimp, Gauge
127164AFC... 1" PEX crimp, No gauge
127167AFC... 1" press, Gauge
127166AFC... 1" press, No gauge
127168AFC... 1" sweat, Gauge
127169AFC... 1" sweat, No gauge
Flow rate (GPM) Last 3 digits
(AFC___)
∆P control
ranges (psid)